SFO

San Francisco International Airport

June 16, 2016

Ms. Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board
Board of Supervisors
City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Dear Ms. Calvillo:



Pursuant to Section 9.118 of the City Charter, I am forwarding for Board of Supervisors' approval of Professional Service Contract in the not-to-exceed amount of \$19,522,294 between FSP PPM Management, LLC (FSP PPM) - a Joint Venture and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission, to manage and staff the Curbside Management Program at the San Francisco International Airport for a period of four (4) years effective July 1, 2016. In addition, the contract shall have one (1) one-year renewal option, which the Commission may exercise at its sole discretion. This contract Award was approved by Airport Commission Resolution No. 16-0181, adopted on June 16, 2016.

The following is a list of accompanying documents:

- Board of Supervisors Resolution;
- Approved Airport Commission Resolution No. 16-0181;
- Memorandum to the Airport Commission recommending Resolution No. 16-0181;
- Form SFEC-126 for the Board of Supervisors;
- Form SFEC-126 for Mayor Lee;
- Copy of Contract Agreement 50085 with FSP PPM Management, LLC;

The following person may be contacted regarding this matter:

Cathy Widener, Governmental Affairs Manager (650) 821-5023

Sincerely,

Jean Caramatti

Airport Commission Secretary

Attachments

MAYOR